RESOLUTION 2020-13

RESOLUTION OF THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY, RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2021 TAX YEAR; ADOPTING A TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on June 29, 2020, the Board of the Children's Trust of Alachua County adopted Resolution 2020-06 approving the proposed millage rate and Resolution 2020-07, approving a proposed Children's Trust budget; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the law and utilizing the rates established in the said resolution, by the Alachua County Property Appraiser mailed a Notice of Proposed Property Taxes to each taxpayer listed on the current year's assessment roll; and,

WHEREAS, the public hearing has been held as specified in the Notice of Proposed Property Taxes in accordance with applicable law; and

WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within Alachua County has been certified by the County Property Appraiser to the Children's Trust of Alachua County as \$ 16,299,444,885.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY;

- The FY 2020-21 operating millage rate to fund the tentative budget of the Children's Trust of Alachua County is 0.500 mills, which is greater than the rolledback rate of 0.4773 mills by 4.76%.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in public hearing, this 14th day of September, A.D., 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	CONFLICT
Lee Pinkoson				
Dr. Maggie Labarta				
Tina Certain	✓			
Karen Clarke	✓			
Dr. Karen-Cole Smith	✓			
Ken Cornell				
Dr. Nancy Hardt			✓	
Dr. Patricia Snyder				
Cheryl Twombly				

CHILDREN'S TRUST OF ALACHUA COUNTY

By. Lee Pinkoson (Sep 17, 2020 15:06 EDT

Lee Pinkoson, Chair

ATTEST:

Tina Certain (Sep 17, 2020 20:26 EDT)

Tina Certain, Treasurer

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Robert C. Swain, Children's Trust of Alachua County Counsel

2020-13 CTAC Tentative Millage Resolution FINAL

Final Audit Report 2020-09-18

Created: 2020-09-16

By: Ashley Morgan-Daniel (amd@childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA4yo3SIDYe76ldgkvbA5ZML3i_85F8TVs

"2020-13 CTAC Tentative Millage Resolution FINAL" History

- Document created by Ashley Morgan-Daniel (amd@childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us) 2020-09-16 3:51:04 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.144.254
- Document emailed to Lee Pinkoson (lpinkoson@aol.com) for signature 2020-09-16 3:52:24 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Lee Pinkoson (lpinkoson@aol.com)
 2020-09-17 7:04:58 PM GMT- IP address: 72.168.176.96
- Document e-signed by Lee Pinkoson (Ipinkoson@aol.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-09-17 7:06:05 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 72.168.176.96
- Document emailed to Tina Certain (certain@gm.sbac.edu) for signature 2020-09-17 7:06:06 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tina Certain (certain@gm.sbac.edu) 2020-09-18 0:23:53 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.88.177
- Document e-signed by Tina Certain (certain@gm.sbac.edu)

 Signature Date: 2020-09-18 0:26:07 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 24.250.175.176
- Document emailed to Bob Swain (bswain@alachuacounty.us) for signature 2020-09-18 0:26:08 AM GMT
- Email viewed by Bob Swain (bswain@alachuacounty.us) 2020-09-18 1:27:07 PM GMT- IP address: 216.194.144.254
- Document e-signed by Bob Swain (bswain@alachuacounty.us)

 Signature Date: 2020-09-18 1:27:43 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 216.194.144.254



Agreement completed.
2020-09-18 - 1:27:43 PM GMT